COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the matter of: : CASE NO: 2018-00050

THE APPLICATION OF SOUTH KENTUCKY
RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
FOR APPROVAL OF MASTER POWER

PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT

AND TRANSACTIONS THEREUNDER

RESPONSE OF SOUTH KENTUCKY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
CORPORATION TO POST-HEARING REQUEST FOR INFORMATION FROM
DISTRIBUTION COOPERATIVES!

Respectfully submitted,

/s/Matt Malone

Matthew R. Malone Scott B. Grover (pro hac vice)
William H. May, III. S. Michael Madison (pro hac vice)
Hurt, Deckard & May PLLC Balch & Bingham, LLP

127 West Main Street 1710 Sixth Ave. North

Lexington, Kentucky 40507 Birmingham, Alabama 35203
(859) 254-0000 (office) (205) 251-8100

(859) 254-4763 (facsimile) (205) 488-5660
mmalone@hdmfirm.com sgrover@balch.com
bmay@hdmfirm.com mmadison@balch.com

Counsel for the Petitioner,

SOUTH KENTUCKY RURAL ELECTRIC
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

! The Distribution Cooperatives include Big Sandy Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation, Blue Grass Energy
Cooperative Corporation, Clark Energy Cooperative, Inc., Cumberland Valley Electric, Inc., Farmers Rural Electric
Cooperative Corporation, Fleming-Mason Energy Cooperative, Inc., Grayson Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation,
Inter-County Energy Cooperative Corporation, Jackson Energy Cooperative Corporation, Licking Valley Rural
Electric Cooperative Corporation, Nolin Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation, Owen Electric Cooperative, Inc.,
Shelby Energy Cooperative, Inc., and Taylor County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation.
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Michael L. Kurtz, Esq.
BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

James M. Crawford, Esq.

Ruth H. Baxter, Esq.

Jake A. Thompson, Esq.
CRAWFORD & BAXTER, P.S.C.
Jerawford@cbkylaw.com
Rbaxter@cbky.com
Jthompson@cbky.com

W. Jeffrey Scott, Esq.
Brandon M. Music, Esq.

W. JEFFREY SCOTT, P.S.C.
wjscott@windstream.net

Mark David Goss, Esqg.

Goss Samford, PLLC

22365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B325
Lexington, Kentucky 40504
mdgoss@gosssamfordlaw.com

James M. Miller, Esq.

R. Michael Sullivan, Esq.
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msullivan@smlegal.com
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John Doug Hubbard, Esq.

Jason P. Floyd, Esq.

FULTON, HUBBARD & HUBBARD, PLLC
jdh@bardstown.com

ipf@bardstown.com

Clayton O. Oswald, Esq.
TAYLOR, KELLER & OSWALD, PLLC
coswald@tkolegal.com

Robert Spragens, Jr., Esq.
SPRAGENS & HIDGON, P.S.C.
rspragens@spragenhigdonlaw.com
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This 29" day of May, 2018.

/s/Matt Malone

ATTORNEY FOR SKRECC
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Item 1
Page 1 of 1
Witness: Michelle Herrman

South Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation
Case No. 2018-00050

Distribution Cooperatives Second Request for Information

1. Please provide a copy of South Kentucky’s 0054-BD8-Wayne RUS Loan Contract dated

November 1, 2016.

Response:

Please see attachment South Kentucky DCPH-1.





